No.: B-05F0040
Date of issue: Dec. 15, 2005
DATA SHEET Fiber Protection Sleeves
FPS01-900-15
FPS01-900-20
FPS01-900-25
FPS01-900-34
FPS01-900-45
FPS01-400-12
FPS01-400-15
FPS01-400-20
FPS01-400-25
FPS01-400-34
FPS01-400-40
FP-03
FP-03(L=40)
FP-04(T)
FP-05
FPS04-30
FPS24-40
Full-scale
Type Variation
FPS08-28
1-5-1, Kiba, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8512, Japan
Phone : +81-3-5606-1164   Fax : +81-3-5606-1534        http://www.fujikura.co.jp
460, Alexandra Road, #22-01 PSA Bldg., Singapore 119963
Phone : +65-6-271-1312    Fax : +65-6-278-0965         http://www.fujikura.co.sg
C51 Barwell Buisiness Park, Leatherhead Road, Chessington, Surrey KT9 2NY, UK
Phone : +44-20-8240-2000  Fax : +44-20-8240-2010      http://www.fujikura.co.uk
260, Parkway East, Duncun, SC29334, USA
Phone : +1-800-235-3423   Fax : +1-800-926-0007        http://www.afltele.com
Fujikura Asia Ltd.
Fujikura Europe Ltd.
AFL Telecommunications
Specifications and descriptions are subject to change without prior notice.
Fiber Protection Sleeves
Specifications
Inner tube
(Hot-melt glue)
FP-04(T)/05, FPS04-30,
FPS08-28, FPS24-40
Strength member
FP-03 series / FPS01 series
Outer tube
(Heat-shrinkable)
Outer tube
(Heat-shrinkable)
Inner tube
(Hot-melt glue)
Strength member
Dimensions Applicable fibers
 Material  Outer tube  FP-03 series / FPS01 series  Polyolefin based on Polyethylene
 FP-04(T) / FP-05  Ethylene-Vinyl Acetate
 FPS04-30 / FPS08-28 / FPS24-40  Ethylene-Vinyl Acetate
 Inner tube  Ethylene-Vinyl Acetate
 Strength member  FP-03 series / FPS01 series  Stainless steel
 FP-04(T) / FP-05  Quartz glass
 FPS04-30/FPS08-28/FPS24-40  Quartz glass
 Operation condition (after shrink)  -10 to 50 deg C, 0 to 95%RH (Non dew)
 Storage condition (before shrink)  -40 to 60 deg C, Non dew
 FP-03 60mm 60mm 3.1mm Single 16mm 0.25mm to 0.9mm
 FP-03(L=40) 40mm 40mm 3.1mm Single 10mm 0.25mm to 0.9mm
 FP-04(T) 40mm 40mm 4.0mm 2 to 8 10mm 0.25mm (thickness)
 FP-05 40mm 40mm 4.5mm x 4.0mm 2 to 12 10mm 0.25mm (thickness)
 FPS04-30 30mm 30mm 2.4mm 2 to 4 10mm 0.25mm (thickness)
 FPS08-28 28mm 28mm 3.3mm x 2.7mm 2 to 8 10mm 0.25mm (thickness)
 FPS24-40 40mm 40mm 8.0mm x 4.0mm 2 to 24 10mm 0.25mm (thickness)
 FPS01-400-12 12mm 13mm 1.5mm Single 4mm up to 0.4mm
 FPS01-400-15 15mm 16mm 1.5mm Single 5mm up to 0.4mm
 FPS01-400-20 20mm 21mm 1.5mm Single 8mm up to 0.4mm
 FPS01-400-25 25mm 26mm 1.5mm Single 10mm up to 0.4mm
 FPS01-400-34 34mm 35mm 1.5mm Single 15mm up to 0.4mm
 FPS01-400-40 40mm 41mm 1.5mm Single 16mm up to 0.4mm
 FPS01-900-15 15mm 16mm 2.3mm Single 4mm up to 0.9mm
 FPS01-900-20 20mm 21mm 2.3mm Single 6mm up to 0.9mm
 FPS01-900-25 25mm 26mm 2.3mm Single 6mm up to 0.9mm
 FPS01-900-34 34mm 35mm 2.3mm Single 13mm up to 0.9mm
 FPS01-900-45 45mm 46mm 2.3mm Single 16mm up to 0.9mm
Fiber count
Recommended
cleave length Coating diameterModel Sleeve length
Strength member
length
Diameter
after shrink